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TO: Idaho Depaftment ol'Water Resources

FRolvl: Treasurer ot'Warer District No.filLwater District Name 6trch,, {f,

It shall be the dut-v of the water clistrict treasurer to prepare a statement of the financial aftairs of

t6e clistrict at the Lnd ol"each fiscal ireal ancl to {lle the statement with the director o{'the

ciepa(ment of lvater resources. ($ 12-619, lclaho Code)

A' audit of the flnancial al'l'airs oIthe district shall be made as required in $ 67-45011. ldaho

Code. A certified copy of the audit shatl be filed rvith the director of the department of rvater

resoLrrces lbllo'vving the arrdit' ($ 42-61 9. lclaho Code)
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, appoirrrec.l rr.casure*l'water Disrricr No. ^ (i ({.

l')lilrthedistrict.TheseStatement(s)documcntatld
account fbr all watel.district assets and fiuances inclucling aocottnts receivable, Accounts

received, ancl nronies clisbursed on behalf'of'the district'

/* '.*/

Please check tl're appropriate trox

E Artaclrecl is a Statement of Finattcial Af'fairs of the district.

1
n Attachecl is a Staternent of Firrancial Affairs and certifled cop,v of tlre audit as reqtrired by

$ 67-4508" Idaho Code

I hereby certify thatthe attachmerrt(s) rroted atrove are true and correct copies ol'the requircd

statement(s) fbr Fiscal Year 2024
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REVENUE

ASSESSMENTS

Total Revenue

EXPENSES

Watermaster Wages

Assistant Watermaster
Treasurer

State insurance Fund

Supplies / Meeting Room

Contingency Fund

Total Expenses

Water District 29G - BIRCH CREEK
February 1,2024 - January 31,2025

BUDGET TO ACTUAL

BUDGET

1,200.00

$ 1,200.00

400.00

300.00

400.00

100.00

1,200.00

ACTUAL

s 1,200.00

$ r,2oo.oo

400.00 Pd

300.00 Pd

400.00 Pd

7s.00 Pd

$ 1,175.00
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