

## TREASURER STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS WATER RESOURCES

TO: Idaho Department of Water Resources
FROM: Treasurer of Water District No. 296 Water District Name: Birch Creek
It shall be the duty of the water district treasurer to prepare a statement of the financial affairs of the district at the end of each fiscal year and to file the statement with the director of the department of water resources. (§ 42-619, Idaho Code)
An audit of the financial affairs of the district shall be made as required in § 67-450B, Idaho Code. A certified copy of the audit shall be filed with the director of the department of water resources following the audit. (§ 42-619, Idaho Code)
hereby submit the attached statement(s) for the district. These statement(s) document and account for all water district assets and finances including accounts receivable, accounts received, and monies disbursed on behalf of the district.
Please check the appropriate box
Attached is a Statement of Financial Affairs of the district.
Attached is a Statement of Financial Affairs of the district.  Attached is a Statement of Financial Affairs and certified copy of the audit as required by § 67-450B, Idaho Code
I hereby certify that the attachment(s) noted above are true and correct copies of the required statement(s) for Fiscal Year 2024
David Swelow 2/10/25 Treasurer signature Date POROXIES DOWNEY IN 83234 208-105 6591
Address Telephone E-Mail
dianace portneut-mercantile, com

## Water District 29G - BIRCH CREEK February 1, 2024 - January 31, 2025 BUDGET TO ACTUAL

	BUDGET		ACTUAL	
REVENUE ASSESSMENTS	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
Total Revenue	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
EXPENSES				
Watermaster Wages	\$	400.00	\$	400.00 Pd
Assistant Watermaster	\$	<b>≫</b> 1;	\$	( <del>)€</del>
Treasurer	\$	300.00	\$	300.00 Pd
State insurance Fund	\$	400.00	\$	400.00 Pd
Supplies / Meeting Room	\$	100.00	\$	75.00 Pd
Contingency Fund	\$	<b>⊕</b> )	\$	
Total Expenses	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,175.00